

10-11-2002



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

For (Rev. 03/01)	RECO			J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		1.02	248145	S.S. Fatoricana Trademark	50
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼	▼	V V	T	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and T	rademarks: F	Please record the attached ori	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Clifford S. Brust	1	.,~	Name: Goodrich Av		
Gary Evans	(D.),	.0 9			
	•		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Y	es 🗸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:					. JAMES ALGERICAN
✓ Assignment	Merger		En.	53 52nd Stroot S E	
Security Agreement	Change o	of Name	Street Address: 53		
Other			_		
09/25/02 Execution Date:		City: Grand Rapi	ids_State:_ ^{MI} _Zip:_ ⁴⁹⁵⁸⁸⁻⁰⁸	73	
		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? Yes	No	
4. Application number(s) or patent			35(0) & do	,,	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/189,814			1		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	., .00,017				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			lications and patents involved:	11	
_			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41)\$_40.00	
Name: Don W. Bulson, Esq					-
Renner, Otto, Boisselle Internal Address:		∠ Enclosed			
& Sklar I I P		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account		
a Shai, LLi					
		8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address:	ve., 19th Fl.		5. Doposit account nu		
Sueet Audless					
City:_ClevelandState:_OH_	Zip: 44115				
OityState					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
			Ω		
Don W. Bulson Reg. No. 28	,192	M	Molle	10-1-02	
Name of Person Signir		``	Signature	Date	
*	_	ncluding cove	er sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

0/09/2002 GGEBREGI 00000123 10189814

5 FC:581

40.00 BP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF /ENTOR(S) Clifford S. Brust

3864 Highmont Street Beaver Creek, Ohio 45432 Gary Evans

1890 Normandy Lane Trov. Ohio 45373

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING FLIGHT PATHWAY

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been:

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

[] executed concurrently herewith,

[X] filed under U.S. Application No. 10/189,814 on July 3, 2002, or

filed under Express Mail Label No. _____ on ____

WHEREAS:

NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE Goodrich Avionics Systems, Inc.

5353 52nd Street, S.E.

Grand Rapids, Michigan 49588-0873

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention (including all inventions should said application be deemed to include multiple inventions).

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of any international convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, or reissues or extensions thereof, to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said application or applications and any divisional, continuation or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention in this or any foreign country; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full power to make this assignment and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTORS(S)

9/25/02

RECORDED: 10/07/2002

Clifford S. Brust

Date 4175/07

Gary Evans

R:\BFGC\BFGH\P\P0298\P0298USA.ASSN.wpd